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TELE: (330) 963-1200 FAX: (330) 487-0769 	 Ted Strickland, Governor
ww.epa.state.oh.us	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris KorleskL Director

RE: HOLMES COUNTY
HARDY TOWNSHIP
HOLMES SIDING
6767 CR 624
NPDES 3PR00337

2110 East Aurora Rd.
Twinsburg, Otto 44087

June 4, 2009

Mr. Dan Mast
Holmes Siding Contractors
6783 CR 624
Millersburg, OH 44654

Dear Mr. Mast:

On June 3, 2009, this office conducted an inspection of the wastewater treatment plant serving the
above referenced facility. Present during the inspection were this writer and Kraig Bucklew of the
Holmes County Health Department.

At the time of the inspection, the mixed liquor in the aeration tank had a light brown color. The
clarifier was producing a clear effluent. The surface sand filter beds were in very good condition,
however, the contents of the chlorine contact tank were cloudy.

A review of your discharge monitoring reports (DMRs) covering the period March 2008 through April
2009, revealed the following effluent violations:

March 2008	 001	 Total Suspended Solids
March 2008	 001	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3
June 2008	 001	 Total Suspended Solids
June 2008	 001	 Total Suspended Solids
June 2008	 001	 Total Suspended Solids
August 2008	 001	 Total Suspended Solids
December 2008	 001	 Total Suspended Solids
March 2009	 001	 Total Suspended Solids
March 2009	 001	 Total Suspended Solids

SOD Conc
30D Conc
30D conc
7D conc
SOD Qty
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30D Cone
30D Core
7D Conc

3/1/2008
3/1/2008
6/1/2008
6/1/2008
6/1/2008
8/1/2008
12/1/2008
3/1/2009
3/8/2009

12	 17.
3.0
	

3.75
12
	

209.
18	 209.
0.068	 .09651
12	 13,
12	 14.
12	 41.
18	 41,

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this letter, please contact this office at
(330) 963-1197.

Sincerely,

az^w
Dean W. Stoll, P.E.
Environmental Engineer
Division of Surface Water

DWS/mt

cc:	 Kraig Bucklew, Holmes County Health Department
Kevin Dean
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